
RESUME 

Mohd Haris 
Address: E 241/3, 4th Floor, 

Jasola Vihar, Shaheen Bagh, 
New Delhi - 110025 

Mobile no – 9410803617 / 9152028582 

Email - siddiqui738826@gmail.com 
 

Career Objectives 

 

Seeking a challenging environment to utilize my skills as a person involved in Web Development 

that encourages continuous learning and creativity providing exposure to new ideas and technology, 

which stimulates professional and personal growth. 
 

Professional Qualification 

 Master of Computer Applications (MCA) from M.J.P Rohilkhand University (Campus) 

Bareilly in 2019. 

 Bachelor of Science (B.Sc) from M.J.P Rohilkhand University Bareilly in 2016. 

 

Academic Qualification 

 Intermediate from UP board in the year 2012. 

 High School from UP board in the year of 2009. 

 

Trainings & Certifications 

 6 Months PHP Training from Cetpa InfoTech Private Ltd Noida. 

 One week Mobile Application Development Workshop from BMS College Of Engineering Bangalore. 
 

Experience/Role & Responsibilities 

 1.5 Years of Experience as a Senior Executive at HDB Financial services Pvt Ltd 

Noida. Working Duration 04 March 2020 to 02 August 2021. 

 

 8 Months Experience as a WordPress Developer at Embronic Technosoft  Pvt. 

Ltd. 

  Working Duration 26 May 2022 to 25 January 2023. 

 

 Currently Working as a WordPress Developer at Asser IT Solutions. 

   Working Duration 27 January 2023 to Present. 

 

Note:  

           I am an Elementor  Page Builder  And Shopify Expert. I have designed Many Websites using Elementor  
and Shopify. I can create custom, responsive websites tailored to your needs on both platforms. 

 

 

 

mailto:siddiqui738826@gmail.com


 

Project Undertaken 
 

Title Technology Team Url 

IPEM UG Campus WordPress 1 https://ug.ipem.edu.in/ 

MG Enterprises 
WordPress 

1 https://mgenterprises.ltd/ 

A3 Car Custom Studio WordPress 1 https://a3carcustomstudio.in/ 

Zee Enterprises WordPress 1 https://zeeenterprises.co/ 

Arman Tour and Travels WordPress 1 https://armantourandtravels.com/ 

IPEM Business Innovation 

Foundation 

WordPress 1 https://bif.ipemgzb.ac.in/ 

Campus Binge WordPress 1 https://campusbinge.com/ 

Urban Cruise WordPress 1 https://urbancruise.in/ 

IPEM PG Campus WordPress 1 https://pg.ipem.edu.in/ 

IPEM Law Academy WordPress 1 https://law.ipemgzb.ac.in/ 

Saukhya Clothing Store Shopify 1 https://saukhyaclothing.com/ 

Dinesh Hosiery Shopify 1 https://dineshhosiery.com/ 

Label Mwezi Shopify 1 https://labelmwezi.com/ 

 

Technical Skills 
 

Operating Systems : Window7, 8.1,10 and 11. 

Languages/Scripting : PHP, Wordpress, HTML, CSS & Shopify. 

DataBase : My SQL 

Server Integration  Godaddy, Bluehost, Hostinger etc. 

 

Personal Details 

 

Father's Name : Mr. Tauqeer Husain 

Date of Birth : 02nd July 1994 

Gender : Male 

Marital Status : Unmarried 

Nationality : Indian 

Languages Known : Hindi, English & Urdu. 

Hobbies : Playing Cricket, Volley Ball & Internet Surfing. 

Residential Address : Town Dhaunra Tanda Post Dhaunra District Bareilly U.P -243202 

 

 

 



 

 

Declaration 

 
All the above information given by me is true & correct in the best of my knowledge and belief. 

 

 

 
Place: Noida Signature 

Date: ----------------- (Mohd Haris) 

 


